JPMorgan Investment Funds

Updates to minimum commitments to Sustainable Investments

Update to reflect increased committed minimum to Sustainable Investments from 10% to 20% for the following Sub-Funds:

- JPMorgan Investment Funds Europe Select Equity Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Europe Strategic Dividend Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Global Convertibles Conservative Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Global Core Equity Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Global Dividend Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Global Select Equity Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds Japan Strategic Value Fund
- JPMorgan Investment Funds US Select Equity Fund

The actual assets in Sustainable Investments across the Sub-Funds have averaged at least above the 20% threshold since the publication of the European ESG Template (EET).

There is no increase to the risk profiles of the Sub-Funds. Should you have any questions about this update or any other aspect of JPMorgan Investment Funds, please contact the Registered Office or your usual local representative.

Domicile: Luxembourg. Representative in Switzerland: JPMorgan Asset Management (Switzerland) LLC, Dreikönigstrasse 37, 8002 Zurich. Paying Agent in Switzerland: J.P. Morgan (Suisse) SA, Rue du Rhône 35, 1204 Geneva. The prospectus, the key information documents, the articles of incorporation and the annual and semi-annual financial report may be obtained free of charge from the representative.

LV-JPM55240 | CH_EN | 07/24

